S1-1W Series
Features
1W Unregulated Single & Dual output
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Efficiency
I/O Isolation Voltage(3 sec)
Input/Output
I/O Isolation Capacitance

Series Name
S1  - 12 05 SS H6
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
50%
25%
75%
100%O
U
T
P
U
T
 P
O
W
E
R
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(° )
Derating Curve
85
S.O.A.
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
INPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT Current
MODEL NUMBER Voltage Range No-Load Full Lo ad Vol tage EFFICIE NCY Capac itor
(Vdc) (mA ) (mA) (Vdc) (mA) @FL(%) Load(uF)
 S1-3R33R 3SS 3.3 28 399 3.3 303 76 220
 S1-3R3 05SS 3.3 22 389 5 200 78 220
 S1-3R37R 2SS 3.3 25 389 7.2 139 78 220
 S1-3R30 9SS 3.3 35 379 9 111 80 220
 S1-3R31 2SS 3.3 30 394 12 83 77 220
 S1-3R31 5SS 3.3 30 389 15 67 78 220
 S1-3R31 8SS 3.3 30 415 18 56 73 220
 S1-3R32 4SS 3.3 30 415 24 42 73 220
 S1-053R 3SS 5 15 256 3.3 303 78 220
 S1-0505S S 5 17 247 5 200 81 220
 S1-057R 2SS 5 16 247 7.2 139 81 220
 S1-0509 SS 5 15 244 9 111 82 220
 S1-0512 SS 5 17 253 12 83 79 220
 S1-0515 SS 5 17 233 15 67 86 220
 S1-0518 SS 5 16 241 18 56 83 220
 S1-0524 SS 5 20 244 24 42 82 220
 S1-123R 3SS 12 12 111 3.3 303 75 220
 S1-1205 SS 12 14 105 5 200 79 220
 S1-127R 2SS 12 14 111 7.2 139 75 220
 S1-1209 SS 12 9 104 9 111 80 220
 S1-1212 SS 12 13 105 12 83 79 220
 S1-1215 SS 12 10 102 15 67 82 220
 S1-1218 SS 12 11 103 18 56 81 220
 S1-1224 SS 12 20 110 24 42 76 220
 S1-153R 3SS 15 10 83 3.3 303 80 220
 S1-1505 SS 15 7 82 5 200 81 220
 S1-157R 2SS 15 10 85 7.2 139 78 220
 S1-1509 SS 15 10 85 9 111 78 220
 S1-1512 SS 15 8 83 12 83 80 220
 S1-1515 SS 15 12 84 15 67 79 220
 S1-1518 SS 15 10 83 18 56 80 220
 S1-1524 SS 15 5 80 24 42 83 220
INPU T Current
�Schmid Multitech GmbH
The Copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by SCHMID-M. Specifications subject to change without notice.
- 2 -
Suffix “H” means 3 KVdc isolation           Suffix “H4” means 4 KVdc isolation
Suffix “H5” means 5.2 KVdc isolation     Suffix “H6” means 6 KVdc isolation
S1 - 1W Unregulated Single & Dual output
INPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT Current
MODEL NUMBER Voltage Range No-Load Full Lo ad Vol tage EFFICIE NCY Capac itor
(Vdc) (mA ) (mA) (Vdc) (mA) @FL(%) Load(uF)
 S1-243R 3SS 24 8 56 3.3 303 74 220
 S1-2405 SS 24 6 54 5 200 77 220
 S1-247R 2SS 24 6 57 7.2 139 73 220
 S1-2409 SS 24 6 55 9 111 76 220
 S1-2412 SS 24 6 53 12 83 78 220
 S1-2415 SS 24 5 52 15 67 80 220
 S1-2418 SS 24 5 51 18 56 82 220
 S1-2424 SS 24 8 52 24 42 80 220
 S1-483R 3SS 48 5 29 3.3 303 73 220
 S1-4805 SS 48 5 29 5 200 73 220
 S1-487R 2SS 48 5 28 7.2 139 75 220
 S1-4809 SS 48 5 27 9 111 76 220
 S1-4812 SS 48 5 27 12 83 76 220
 S1-4815 SS 48 5 27 15 67 77 220
 S1-4818 SS 48 5 28 18 56 75 220
 S1-4824 SS 48 6 27 24 42 76 220
 S1-3R33R3S 3.3 30 459 3.3 152 66 220
 S1-3R30 5S 3.3 30 433 5.0 100 70 100
 S1-3R37R2S 3.3 30 421 7.2 69 72 100
 S1-3R309 S 3.3 26 404 9.0 56 75 100
 S1-3R312 S 3.3 30 384 12 42 77 100
 S1-3R315 S 3.3 25 389 15 33 78 100
 S1-3R318 S 3.3 25 404 18 28 75 100
 S1-3R324 S 3.3 25 404 24 21 75 100
 S1-053R3 S 5 20 299 3.3 152 67 100
 S1-050 5S 5 20 270 5.0 100 74 100
 S1-057R2 S 5 15 253 7.2 69 79 100
 S1-0509 S 5 15 247 9.0 56 81 100
 S1-0512 S 5 20 250 12 42 80 100
 S1-0515 S 5 20 244 15 33 82 100
 S1-0518 S 5 22 247 18 28 81 100
 S1-0524 S 5 22 247 24 21 81 100
 S1-123R3 S 12 13 123 3.3 152 68 100
 S1-1205 S 12 10 113 5.0 100 74 100
 S1-127R2 S 12 10 110 7.2 69 76 100
 S1-1209 S 12 13 107 9.0 56 78 100
 S1-1212 S 12 10 102 12 42 82 100
 S1-1215 S 12 10 102 15 33 82 100
 S1-1218 S 12 10 102 18 28 82 100
 S1-1224 S 12 20 111 24 21 75 100
 S1-153R3 S 15 20 89 3.3 152 75 100
 S1-1505 S 15 20 89 5.0 100 75 100
 S1-157R2 S 15 18 89 7.2 69 75 100
 S1-1509 S 15 18 87 9.0 56 77 100
 S1-1512 S 15 20 87 12 42 77 100
 S1-1515 S 15 20 87 15 33 77 100
 S1-1518 S 15 15 89 18 28 75 100
 S1-1524 S 15 15 89 24 21 75 100
INPU T Current
�Schmid Multitech GmbH
The Copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by SCHMID-M. Specifications subject to change without notice.
- 3 -
Suffix “H” means 3 KVdc isolation           Suffix “H4” means 4 KVdc isolation
Suffix “H5” means 5.2 KVdc isolation     Suffix “H6” means 6 KVdc isolation
S1 - 1W Unregulated Single & Dual output
INPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT Current
MODEL NUMBER Voltage Range No-Load Full Lo ad Vol tage EFFICIE NCY Capac itor
(Vdc) (mA ) (mA) (Vdc) (mA) @FL(%) Load(uF)
 S1-243R3 S 24 7 62 3.3 152 67 100
 S1-2405 S 24 6 56 5.0 100 74 100
 S1-247R2 S 24 7 53 7.2 69 78 100
 S1-2409 S 24 7 53 9.0 56 78 100
 S1-2412 S 24 6 52 12 42 80 100
 S1-2415 S 24 8 52 15 33 80 100
 S1-2418 S 24 6 51 18 28 81 100
 S1-2424 S 24 8 51 24 21 82 100
 S1-483R3 S 48 6 34 3.3 152 62 100
 S1-4805 S 48 5 31 5.0 100 68 100
 S1-487R2 S 48 5 29 7.2 69 72 100
 S1-4809 S 48 5 29 9.0 56 73 100
 S1-4812 S 48 6 28 12 42 74 100
 S1-4815 S 48 5 27 15 33 77 100
 S1-4818 S 48 5 28 18 28 75 100
 S1-4824 S 48 6 28 24 21 74 100
 S1-3R33R3DS 3.3 35 427 3.3 303 71 220
 S1-3R30 5DS 3.3 35 404 5 200 75 220
 S1-3R37R2DS 3.3 35 404 7.2 139 75 220
 S1- 3R309DS 3.3 30 394 9 111 77 220
 S1- 3R312DS 3.3 30 399 12 83 76 220
 S1- 3R315DS 3.3 30 399 15 67 76 220
 S1-3R318DS 3.3 35 415 18 56 73 220
 S1- 3R324DS 3.3 35 415 24 42 73 220
 S1-053R3DS 5 20 260 3.3 303 77 220
 S1-050 5DS 5 20 244 5 200 82 220
 S1-057R2DS 5 20 244 7.2 139 82 220
 S1-0509 DS 5 20 250 9 111 80 220
 S1-0512 DS 5 16 247 12 83 81 220
 S1-0515 DS 5 20 250 15 67 80 220
 S1-0518 DS 5 25 250 18 56 80 220
 S1-0524 DS 5 22 244 24 42 82 220
 S1-123R3DS 12 20 111 3.3 303 75 220
 S1-1205 DS 12 14 104 5 200 80 220
 S1-127R2DS 12 15 110 7.2 139 76 220
 S1-1209 DS 12 10 104 9 111 80 220
 S1-1212 DS 12 13 108 12 83 77 220
 S1-1215 DS 12 15 110 15 67 76 220
 S1-1218 DS 12 20 114 18 56 73 220
 S1-1224 DS 12 25 114 24 42 73 220
 S1-153R3DS 15 10 89 3.3 303 75 220
 S1-1505 DS 15 7 82 5 200 81 220
 S1-157R2DS 15 10 89 7.2 139 75 220
 S1-1509 DS 15 10 89 9 111 75 220
 S1-1512 DS 15 10 83 12 83 80 220
 S1-1515 DS 15 10 84 15 67 79 220
 S1-1518 DS 15 10 83 18 56 80 220
 S1-1524 DS 15 10 83 24 42 80 220
INPU T Current
- 4 -
�Schmid Multitech GmbH
The Copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by SCHMID-M. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Suffix “H” means 3 KVdc isolation           Suffix “H4” means 4 KVdc isolation
Suffix “H5” means 5.2 KVdc isolation     Suffix “H6” means 6 KVdc isolation
S1 - 1W Unregulated Single & Dual output
INPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT Current
MODEL NUMBER Voltage Range No-Load Full Lo ad Vol tage EFFICIE NCY Capac itor
(Vdc) (mA ) (mA) (Vdc) (mA) @FL(%) Load(uF)
 S1- 243R3DS 24 7 55 3.3 303 76 220
 S1-2405 DS 24 7 52 5 200 80 220
 S1-247R2DS 24 8 57 7.2 139 73 220
 S1-2409 DS 24 7 56 9 111 75 220
 S1-2412 DS 24 6 53 12 83 78 220
 S1-2415 DS 24 6 52 15 67 80 220
 S1-2418 DS 24 5 52 18 56 80 220
 S1-2424 DS 24 5 51 24 42 81 220
 S1-483R3DS 48 10 30 3.3 303 70 220
 S1-4805 DS 48 6 29 5 200 73 220
 S1-487R2DS 48 6 28 7.2 139 74 220
 S1-4809 DS 48 6 28 9 111 75 220
 S1-4812 DS 48 5 27 12 83 76 220
 S1-4815 DS 48 4 26 15 67 79 220
 S1-4818 DS 48 5 28 18 56 75 220
 S1-4824 DS 48 6 29 24 42 72 220
 S1-3R3 3R3D 3.3 35 481 3.3 152 63 100
 S1-3R30 5D 3.3 25 452 5.0 100 67 100
 S1-3R3 7R2D 3.3 30 433 7.2 69 70 100
 S1-3R309D 3.3 30 415 9.0 56 73 100
 S1-3R312D 3.3 30 415 12 42 73 100
 S1-3R315D 3.3 30 399 15 33 76 100
 S1-3R318D 3.3 30 404 18 28 75 100
 S1-3R324D 3.3 30 404 24 21 75 100
 S1-053R3D 5 20 308 3.3 152 65 100
 S1-050 5D 5 20 256 5.0 100 70 100
 S1-057R2D 5 20 274 7.2 69 73 100
 S1-0509D 5 16 253 9.0 56 79 100
 S1-0512D 5 20 250 12 42 80 100
 S1-0515D 5 20 247 15 33 81 100
 S1-0518D 5 18 244 18 28 82 100
 S1-0524D 5 20 244 24 21 82 100
 S1-123R3D 12 15 128 3.3 152 65 100
 S1-1205D 12 7 113 5.0 100 74 100
 S1-127R2D 12 13 111 7.2 69 75 100
 S1-1209D 12 15 104 9.0 56 80 100
 S1-1212D 12 14 103 12 42 81 100
 S1-1215D 12 11 102 15 33 82 100
 S1-1218D 12 15 111 18 28 75 100
 S1-1224D 12 20 110 24 21 76 100
 S1-153R3D 15 20 89 3.3 152 75 100
 S1-1505D 15 20 89 5.0 100 75 100
 S1-157R2D 15 18 89 7.2 69 75 100
 S1-1509D 15 18 87 9.0 56 77 100
 S1-1512D 15 20 87 12 42 77 100
 S1-1515D 15 20 87 15 33 77 100
 S1-1518D 15 15 89 18 28 75 100
 S1-1524D 15 15 89 24 21 75 100

NOTE
1.Ripple/Noise measured with 20MHz bandwidth.
2.Tested by minimal Vin and constant resistive load.
3.Measured Input reflected ripple current with a simulated source inductance of 12uH.
4 Input filter components are be required to help meet conducted emission class B,  which application refer to the EMI Filter of design &
feature configuration.
5.
6.Exceeding the absolute ratings of the unit could cause damage.  It is not allowed for continuous operating.
7.Operation under no-load conditions will not damage these devices, however they may not meet all listed specifications.
.
An external filter capacitor is required if the module has to meet IEC61000-4-4 and IEC61000-4-5.
The filter capacitor Schmid-M suggest: Nippon - chemi - con KY  series, 470uF/100V.
INPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT Current
MODEL NUMBER Voltage Range No-Load Full Lo ad Vol tage EFFICIE NCY Capac itor
(Vdc) (mA ) (mA) (Vdc) (mA) @FL(%) Load(uF)
 S1-243R3D 24 10 65 3.3 152 64 100
 S1-2405D 24 5 56 5.0 100 75 100
 S1-247R2D 24 7 56 7.2 69 75 100
 S1-2409D 24 5 52 9.0 56 80 100
 S1-2412D 24 6 53 12 42 79 100
 S1-2415D 24 8 51 15 33 81 100
 S1-2418D 24 10 53 18 28 78 100
 S1-2424D 24 9 53 24 21 78 100
 S1-483R3D 48 8 32 3.3 152 65 100
 S1-4805D 48 6 32 5.0 100 65 100
 S1-487R2D 48 5 31 7.2 69 68 100
 S1-4809D 48 5 30 9.0 56 70 100
 S1-4812D 48 6 29 12 42 71 100
 S1-4815D 48 6 29 15 33 72 100
 S1-4818D 48 8 30 18 28 70 100
 S1-4824D 48 8 29 24 21 72 100